

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27683/2012

H.V.LAKSHMAN SHETTY DEAD TH.LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI K.M.RAMDAS AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.
Ms.Kheyali Sarkar,adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioners. Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 is present. He seeks and is given four weeks time for filing the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to comply with the terms of the office report within a period of four weeks failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 13.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar