

LISTING ON 08.05.2015

COURT NO. 10

ITEM NO. 51

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27683 OF 2012

H.V. LAKSHMAN SHETTY (D) THR. LRS. ...Petitioners

Versus

SRI. K.M. RAMDAS & ANR. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ho'ble Court on 10.09.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

***"Delay condoned.
Issue notice ."***

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three Respondents on 11.10.2012 through regd. A.D. Post. Ms. A. Sumathy, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 and has also filed reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 3 but counter affidavit not filed. Respondent No. 2 has been deleted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 01.04.2015 and cause title has been amended.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Advocate.
85, Law Chambers, Supreme Court

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Advocate
94, A.K. Sen Chamber Block, Supreme Court

Mr. A. Sumathi, Advocate
Lawyer's Chamber, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR