

LISTING ON 07.07.2015

COURT NO. 10

ITEM NO. 2

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27683 OF 2012

H.V. LAKSHMAN SHETTY (D) THR. LRS. ...Petitioners

Versus

SRI. K.M. RAMDAS & ANR. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ho'ble Court on 08.05.2015 with an office report dated 05.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is adjourned for four weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. E. C. Vidyasagar, Advocate for respondent No. 3 has not filed counter affidavit, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Advocate.
85, Law Chambers, Supreme Court

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Advocate
94, A.K. Sen Chamber Block, Supreme Court

Mr. A. Sumathi, Advocate
Lawyer's Chamber, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR