

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27683/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2012 in RFA No. 1132/2002 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

H.V.LAKSHMAN SHETTY DEAD TH.LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI K.M.RAMDAS AND ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

RR-3 Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.

Mr. Subash Chandra Sagar, Adv.

RR-1 Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order. However, having regard to the fact situation, liberty is given to the respondents-plaintiffs to file a suit for declaratory relief in relation to the schedule property. All the defences are available for them such as res judicata including the question of limitation.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER